| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 10/31/2008) | nited States Patent and Trademark |
|---|---|
| | |
| | 529293 |
| | ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies) | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| • Burleigh Binning | Name: Burleigh Binning III |
| buneigh bunning | Internal Address: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes | No |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | Street Address: P.O. Box 88 |
| Execution Date(s) 22 September 2008 | _{ |
| | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | City: Blackfoot |
| Joint Research Agreement | State:tdaho |
| Government Interest Assignment | |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | Country: U.S.A. Zip: 83221 |
| Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): | is document is being filed together with a new application |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| | |
| | 6,669.304 |
| | ··· |
| | |
| | attached? Yes XNo |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: | 6. Total number of applications and patents |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Tipton L. Randall Internal Address: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Tipton L. Randall Internal Address: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Tipton L. Randall Internal Address: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Tipton L. Randall Internal Address: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Tipton L. Randall Internal Address: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information Credit Card Form |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Tipton L. Randall Internal Address: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information Credit Card Form Deposit Account Number |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Tipton L. Randall Internal Address: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information Credit Card Form |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Tipton L. Randall Internal Address: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information Credit Card Form Deposit Account Number |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Tipton L. Randall Internal Address: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information Credit Card Form Deposit Account Number |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Tipton L. Randall Internal Address: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information Credit Card Form Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name 06 October 2008 |

/10/09/2008 MJAMA1 00000058 6669304 01 FC:8021 40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Docket Number (optional)

| | TLR-5081 US | |
|--|---|----------------------------|
| Whereas, I, Burleigh Binning of Pinedale, | | |
| referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in _ | Side Dump | |
| | | |
| No. 6,669,304 , dated <u>December 30, 2003</u> | ; and whereas, I am now the | e sole |
| owner of said patent, and, | | |
| Whereas, Burleigh Binning, III | | |
| of Blackfoot, Idaho, USA 83221 | | |
| nereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is | | |
| P.O. Box 88 | | |
| | | |
| City of Blackfoot, and State ofIdaho | | |
| s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; | | |
| Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>ten</u> dollars (\$_10 | 00), the receipt where | eof is |
| | Contractive and the contraction of the contraction | |
| icknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by the | se presents do sell, assign and tr | ransfe |
| | _ | |
| unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent afore | said; the same to be held and en | njoyed |
| unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent afore by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives | said; the same to be held and en and assigns, to the full end of the | njoyed e term |
| into said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent afore by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been | said; the same to be held and en and assigns, to the full end of the | njoyed e terr |
| unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent afore by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives or which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been said patent is granted. | said; the same to be held and en and assigns, to the full end of the n held by me had this assignmen | njoyed e terr nt and |
| unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent afore by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been said patent. | said; the same to be held and en and assigns, to the full end of the n held by me had this assignmen | njoyed e term at and |
| unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent afore by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been sale not been made. Executed this | said; the same to be held and en and assigns, to the full end of the held by me had this assignmen | ijoyed e terr it and |
| into said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent afore by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives or which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been ale not been made. Executed this | said; the same to be held and en and assigns, to the full end of the held by me had this assignmen | ijoyed e terr it and |
| nto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent afore by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives by which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been ale not been made. Executed this | said; the same to be held and en and assigns, to the full end of the held by me had this assignmen | ijoyed e terr it and |
| nto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent afore by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives by which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been ale not been made. Executed this | said; the same to be held and en and assigns, to the full end of the held by me had this assignmen | njoye e ten et and |
| nto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent afore by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives or which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been ale not been made. Executed this | said; the same to be held and en and assigns, to the full end of the held by me had this assignmen | njoye e tern et and |
| into said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent afore by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives or which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been ale not been made. Executed this | said; the same to be held and en and assigns, to the full end of the held by me had this assignmen | njoyed e terr |
| into said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent afore by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives or which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been ale not been made. Executed this | said; the same to be held and en and assigns, to the full end of the held by me had this assignmen, 20 08 | njoye e ten et and |
| into said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent afore by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives or which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been sale not been made. Executed this | said; the same to be held and en and assigns, to the full end of the held by me had this assignmen. 20 08 | njoye e tern et and |
| into said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent afore by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives or which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been ale not been made. Executed this | said; the same to be held and en and assigns, to the full end of the held by me had this assignmen, 20 08 | njoyed e terr et and |
| into said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent afore by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives or which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been sale not been made. Executed this | said; the same to be held and en and assigns, to the full end of the held by me had this assignmen. 20 08 | njoyed e terr et and |
| state of Sta | said; the same to be held and en and assigns, to the full end of the held by me had this assignment, 20 08 (Signature) Burleigh Binning | njoye e ten et and |
| into said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent afore by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives or which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been sale not been made. Executed this | said; the same to be held and en and assigns, to the full end of the held by me had this assignment, 20 08 (Signature) Burleigh Binning | njoyed e terr et and |
| state of <u>laboration</u> State of <u>laboration</u> State of <u>laboration</u> Country of Representation State of <u>laboration</u> State of <u>laboration</u> Country of Representation State of Representation St | said; the same to be held and en and assigns, to the full end of the held by me had this assignment, 20 08 (Signature) Burleigh Binning | njoyed e terr |
| State of Adama Screen State of Adama Screen State of Adama Screen State of Adama Screen Screen State of Adama Screen Scre | said; the same to be held and en and assigns, to the full end of the held by me had this assignment, 20 08 (Signature) Burleigh Binning | ijoyed e terr it and |
| State of <u>leadu</u> County of Many SS: Before the passing peared said <u>Burleigh Binning</u> and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>22</u> | said; the same to be held and en and assigns, to the full end of the held by me had this assignment, 20 08 (Signature) Burleigh Binning | ijoyed e terr it and |
| State of Llahu County of Many May County of Many May County of May May Series and said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent afore by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been sale not been made. Executed this | said; the same to be held and en and assigns, to the full end of the held by me had this assignment, 20 08 (Signature) Burleigh Binning | ijoyed e terr it and |

REEL: 021669 FRAME: 0826